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Quick Start Guide

Guide d'information rapide
Guia de iniciag&o rapida
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1 Connect the power adapter and
press the power button

Brancher I'adaptateur d'alimentation et appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation
Ligar o transformador e premir o bot&o para ligar/desligar

GUg adaptérund takip guic digmesine basin
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2 Finish operating system setup

Terminer la configuration du systeme d'exploitation
Terminar a configuracdo do sistema operativo
isletim sistemi kurulumunu tamamlama
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Windows 10

Connect to your network
Se connecter a un réseau
Estabelega ligagao a rede
Aginiza baglanin
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Let's get connected
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% NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless network, enter the password for the wireless
network access when prompted.

% REMARQUE : dans le cas d'une connexion a un réseau sans fil sécurisé, saisir le mot de passe
d'acces au réseau sans fil lorsque I'invite apparait.

% NOTA: Se estiver a ligar a uma rede sem fios protegida, introduza a palavra passe de acesso
a rede sem fios quando solicitado.

NOT: Guvenli bir kablosuz aga baglaniyorsaniz, soruldugunda kablosuz ag erisimi parolasini girin.
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Sign in to your Microsoft account or create a local account
Se connecter a un compte Microsoft ou créer un compte local

Inicie sessdo na sua conta Microsoft ou crie uma conta local

Microsoft hesabiniza oturum agin veya yerel bir hesap olusturun
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Make it yours
Vour Mictcsot sccount apsn a world of beneis.Leermore
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Forgot my password
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Microsof privacy statement

Ubuntu

Follow the instructions on the screen to finish setup.

Suivre les instructions qui s'affichent a I'écran pour terminer la configuration.

Siga as instrugdes no ecra para concluir a configuragéo.
Kurulumu tamamlamak igin ekrandaki talimatlari izleyin.
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Ei NOTE: Connection and use of this communications equipment is permitted by the Nigerian

Communications Commission.

Locate Dell apps in Windows
|dentifier les applications Dell dans Windows
Localizar as aplica¢des Dell no Windows

Dell uygulamalarinizi Windows'ta bulma
Windows & Dell <liuki (S s

SupportAssist Check and update your computer

Rechercher des mises a jour et les installer sur
votre ordinateur

Verifique e atualize 0 seu computador
Bilgisayarinizi kontrol edin ve gtincellemeleri yapin
Aty ey palall i gasll e a3l

Supportassist o8 x

Connect supportAssst

" } Notifications

Powered by PC Doctor ®




Product support and manuals
Assistance produits et manuels
Suporte e manuais do produto
Urtin destegi ve kilavuzlar

J3Vally g3sell pes

Contact Dell
Contacter Dell | Contactar a Dell
Dell'e bagvurun | Dell -2 Jlaai¥!

Regulatory and safety
Réglementations et sécurité | Regulamentos e seguranga
Mevzuat ve givenlik | Asazhis

Slajlaalls GlaY) Slaylan

Regulatory model
Modeéle réglementaire | Modelo regulamentar
Yasal model numarasi | bl Jasgall

Regulatory type
Type réglementaire | Tipo regulamentar
Yasal tir | =sbisll g3l

Computer model
Modele de I'ordinateur | Modelo do computador
Bilgisayar modeli | L3s2eS1 Jaase

Dell.com/support
Dell.com/support/manuals
Dell.com/support/windows

Dell.com/contactdell

Dell.com/regulatory_compliance
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Features

Caractéristiques | Funcionalidades | Ozellikler | < sl
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Microphone 16. Speakers
Camera 17. Touchpad

Camera status light
Microphone

Network port

Power connector port
Security cable slot

Power button

USB 3.0 ports with PowerShare
Headset port

SD Card reader

Fingerprint reader (optional)
Battery status light

Hard drive activity light
Power status light

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Contactless smart card reader
(optional)

Smartcard reader (optional)
USB 3.0 port with PowerShare
Mini DisplayPort

HDMI port

Thunderbolt™ 3 over Type-C port
Pointing stick

E-Dock connector

Service tag label

Battery release latch
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Microphone

Webcam

Voyant d'état de la webcam
Microphone

Port réseau

Port du connecteur d'alimentation
Emplacement pour céble de sécurité
Bouton d'alimentation

Ports USB 3.0 avec PowerShare
Port pour casque

Lecteur de cartes SD

Lecteur d'empreintes digitales
(en option)

Voyant d'état de la batterie
Voyant d'activité du disque dur

Microfone

Camara

Luz de estado da cdmara
Microfone

Porta de rede

Porta do conetor de alimentagao
Ranhura do cabo de seguranca
Bot&o para ligar/desligar

Portas USB 3.0 com PowerShare
Porta para auscultadores

Leitor de cartées SD

Leitor de impressoes digitais (opcional)
Luz de estado da bateria

Luz de actividade da unidade de
disco rigido

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.

20.
21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Voyant d'état de |'alimentation
Haut-parleurs

Pavé tactile

Lecteur de carte a puce sans contact
(en option)

Lecteur de carte a puce (en option)
Port USB 3.0 avec PowerShare

Port Mini DisplayPort

Port HDMI

Port Thunderbolt™ 3 sur USB type C
Ergot de pointage

Port d'ancrage E/Dock

Etiquette du numéro de service

Loquet de verrouillage de la batterie

Luz de estado da alimentagédo
Altifalantes
Painel tactil

leitor de cartdo inteligente sem
contato (opcional)

Leitor de cartao inteligente (opcional)
Porta USB 3.0 com PowerShare

Mini DisplayPort

Porta HDMI

Porta Thunderbolt™ 3 sobre tipo C
Dispositivo apontador

Conetor E-Dock

Rétulo da etiqueta de servigo

Trava de liberagao da bateria

Mikrofon

Kamera

Kamera durum isigi

Mikrofon

Ag baglanti noktasi

Gug konektoru baglanti noktasi
Guvenlik kablosu yuvasi

Gug dugmesi

PowerShare ile birlikte USB 3.0
baglanti noktalari
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10. Mikrofonlu kulaklik baglanti noktasi

11. SD kart okuyucu

12. Parmak Izi okuyucu (istege bagl)
13.  Pil durumisigi

14. Sabit slrucl etkinlik 1si1g1

DLl Alla gl
G gaall &l jaSa

ealll Al

(t5a) (SSIudUI 2,850 43l 518
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PowerShare -2 353« USB 3.0 343«
Jasaxll DisplayPort 2iie

HDMI 3sia

C g3l 0= 2i3s e Thunderbolt™ 3
Seilad) Lae

3538 el ¥ Jam s

1aoall dadle Ganls

A)lbal) japasdis

15.
16.

17.

18.

19.
20.

21.
22.
23.

24.
25.
26.
27.

Gug durum isigi

Hoparlorler

Dokunmatik ylzey

Temassiz akilli kart okuyucu
(istege bagh)

Akillr kart okuyucu (istege baglh)

PowerShare ile birlikte USB 3.0
baglanti noktasl

Mini DisplayPort
HDMI baglanti noktasi

Thunderbolt™ 3 tst C-Turd
baglanti noktasl

Isaret cubugu

E-Dock konektori

Servis etiketi cikartmasi

Pil serbest birakma mandali
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